

Tandem Diabetes Care Named Among Best Places to Work in San Diego

SAN DIEGO, Aug. 7, 2015 /PRNewswire/ -- Tandem Diabetes Care®, Inc. (NASDAQ: TNDM), a medical device company and manufacturer of the t:slim® and t:flex™ Insulin Pumps, was recently named among the the standard places to Work in San Diego for 2015. The list is published each year by the San Diego Business Journal.

"At Tandem, our success is thanks to the passion and dedication of our employees," said Kim Blickenstaff, president and CEO of Tandem Diabetes Care. "A company is a best place to work because of its people, and we have some of the best in the business."

This designation was designed to identify, recognize, and honor the best employers in San Diego, benefiting the county's economy, workforce, and businesses. The list is made up of 100 companies split into four categories: 35 small-sized companies (15-49 U.S. employees), 35 medium-sized companies (50-249 U.S. employees), 17 large-sized companies (250-1,999 U.S. employees), and 13 mega-sized companies (2,000 or more U.S. employees).

Companies from across the county entered the two-part survey process to determine the *Best Places to Work in San Diego*. The first part consisted of evaluating each nominated company's workplace policies, practices, philosophy, systems, and demographics. The second part consisted of an employee survey to measure the employee experience. The combined scores determined the top companies and the final ranking. Best Companies Group managed the overall registration and survey process in San Diego, analyzed the data, and determined the final rankings.

The annual list of the Best Places to Work in San Diego was created by the San Diego Business Journal, Best Companies Group, and sponsored by Kaiser Permanente and GreenRope. A special issue of the San Diego Business Journal that profiles the companies selected as the Best Places to Work in San Diego will be published on August 17, 2015.

About Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc. (www.tandemdiabetes.com) is a medical device company with an innovative, user-centric and integrated approach to the design, development and commercialization of products for people with diabetes who use insulin. The Company manufactures the t:slim® Insulin Pump, the slimmest and smallest durable insulin pump currently on the market, and the t:flex™ Insulin Pump, the first pump designed for people with greater insulin requirements. Tandem is based than Diego, California.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Twitter @tandemdiabetes, use #tslim, #tflex, #tconnect, #tsimulator and \$TNDM.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on Facebook at www.facebook.com/TandemDiabetes.

Follow Tandem Diabetes Care on LinkedIn at https://www.linkedin.com/company/TandemDiabetes.

t:slim and Tandem Diabetes Care are registered trademarks, and t:flex is a trademark, of Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

Media Contact:

Steve Sabicer 714-907-6264 ssabicer@thesabicergroup.com

Investor Contact:

Susan Morrison 858-366-6900 x7005 smorrison@tandemdiabetes.com



Logo - http://photos.prnewswire.com/prnh/20131220/LA37333LOGO

To view the original version on PR Newswire, visit: http://www.prnewswire.com/news-releases/tandem-diabetes-care-named-among-best-places-to-work-in-san-diego-300125406.html

SOURCE Tandem Diabetes Care, Inc.

News Provided by Acquire Media